501929787 05/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth R. Herrity	05/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omron Network Products, LLC	
Street Address:	5700 Stoneridge Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13136251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)284-4823

Email: eckhoffhoppe@hotmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh

Address Line 1: 1990 North California Boulevard
Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OMRON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment 2 Omron 5.22.2012#page1.tif source=assignment 2 Omron 5.22.2012#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 028251 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth R. Herrity, have invented a new and useful improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSPORTING AN 8B/10B CODED VIDEO STREAM ACROSS A 64B/66B CODED LINK for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 27, 2011 as Serial No. 13/136,251, and

WHEREAS, Omron Network Products, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, hereinafter designated the "Assignee" having a principal place of business at 5700 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 200, Pleasanton CA 94588 desires to acquire all rights to this invention, to the above-identified application and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute, division or reissue application thereof, and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States, in and to any application or patent in any or all other countries of the world, and the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world.

And I hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which said Assignee desires to carry this assignment into effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention without additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee;

And do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to said Assignee, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to us, and I will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do without any additional consideration, but at the expense of our Assignee;

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application to said Assignee.

3

PATENT REEL: 028251 FRAME: 0537

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names on the dates listed below. Date 5/18/2012 Kenneth R. Herrity **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** State of <u>Califolois</u> County of <u>Algazada</u> On<u>5-\8-\3</u> before me, <u>S. Εζζεροο΄ Νολαίς ρυ</u>δίζε (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared <u>| | Commeth | (C. | 4477; 1.)</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal) COMM. #1874025 Notary Public - California Álameda County

2